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MECHANICAL DATA

GLASS PASSIVATED SINGLE-PHASE BRIDGE RECTIFIER

MAXIMUM RATINGS AND ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS

KBU Unit : inch (mm)

FEATURES

VOLTAGE 50 to 1000 Volts CURRENT

Maximum Ratings&Electrical Characteristics Ratings at 25 ambient temperature unless otherwise sp ecified

10.0Amperes

UNITS

50

35

50

100

70

100

200

140

200

400

280

400

600

420

600

800

560

800

1000

700

1000

Volts

Volts

Volts

Maximum reecurrent peak reverse voltage

Maximum rms lnput voltage

Maximum dc blocking voltage

Maximum average forward output rectified

8.3ms
Peak forward surge current 8.3ms single half sine-wave

Maximum forward voltage

Maximum reverse voltage
T =25
T =100

A

A

VRRM

VRMS

VDC

SYMB

OLS

I(AV)

IFSM

VF

IR

10.0

220

5.0
500

Amp

Amps

Volts

A

1.05

KBU KBU KBU KBU KBU KBU KBU

1010G1008G1006G1004G1003G1002G1001G

Operating and storage temperature range
TJ.TSTG -55 to + 150

Type junction capacitance VR=4.0V f=1.0MHz
Pf

KBU1001G THRU KBU1010G

94CJ

* Plastic package has Underwriters Laboratory

Flammability Classification 94V-0

* High surge current capability

* UL file number:E252843

* High temperature soldering guaranteed:

250 /10 seconds at 5 lbs.(2.3kg)tension

CASE:5S Molded plastic body

Terminals:plated leads solderable per MIL - STD-750,

Method 2026

Mounting position:Any

Mounting Torque: 5in. Ibs. max.

Weight:0.3 ounce, 8.0grams

.079(2.0)

.087(2.2)

.264(6.7)

.244(6.2)

.220(6.5)

.180(4.6)

.935(23.7)

.895(22.7)

19.00

(18.5)
MIN

DIA
.052(1.3)

.048(1.2)

.780(19.8)

.740(18.8)

.700(17.8)

.600(16.8)

.300

(7.5)

.15

HOLE THRU

.15 x.23L

13.8 x5.7L
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46

FORWARD SURGE CURRENT PER LEG

RATING AND CHARACTERISTIC CUTPUT

26

                    
                                             
                          

KBU1001G THRU KBU1010G

NUMBER OF CYCLES AT 60Hz

PERCENT OF RATED PEAK REVERSE VOLTAGE. %
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8.3ms single half
sine-wave

(JEDEC method)

50

60Hz Resistive or
Inductive Load
Mounted on 4x4 inch
copper PC board, TA
1.27 mm head largth

Heat Sink
mounding, Tc

T =25
Pulse with 300 s
2% duty cycle

J

T =25
f=1.0MHz
Ving=50mVp.p

J
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Without heat sink

                    
                                             
                          

FIG.1-DERATING CURVE FOR OUTPUT

RECTIFIED CURRENT

FIG.2-MAXIMUM NON-REPETITIVE PEAK
FORWARD SURGE CURRENT

FIG. 3 - TYPICAL INSTANTANEOUS

FORWARD CHARACTERISTICS
FIG. 4 - TYPICAL REVERSE

CHARACTERISTICS

FIG. 5 TYPICAL JUMCTION CAPACITANCE




